
A Few Things Coming Up in Adult Services for January 2025 

Wednesday 1/8/25  Bowling @ Timber Lanes in Abington    4:00-5:30pm 

Friday 1/10/25  Lee Rasiel Plays Piano @ Cushing Café     12:00-1:00pm 

If you’re free and want to enjoy lunch and a show then join us at the Cushing 

Café for the musical stylings of Lee Rasiel! He plays old favorites and sing 

alongs, audience participation is encouraged. 

Friday 1/10/25  Basketball “Skills Team” @ the gym     3:00-4:00pm 

New group run by Tarchel for folks who want to learn how to play but need some 

time top learn the skills and don’t necessarily want to be on the Monday teams. 

There may be a few games but none scheduled yet. 

Monday 1/13/25  Basketball Practice @ the gym  Cushing Wolves   5:00-6:00pm 

       Cushing Angels/Celtics   6:00-7:00pm 

The Cushing Angels team has been split into two teams (Angels and Celtics) due 

to its size. The two teams will meet and practice together but once games start 

they will play separately. Game schedules should be released shortly.   

Tuesday 1/14/25 Bingo Night @ the Auditorium!    6:00-7:30pm 

   $5.00 at the door, cash prizes for winning! 

Wednesday 1/15/25 Bowling @ Timber Lanes in Abington    4:00-5:30pm 

Friday 1/17/25  Basketball “Skills Team” @ the gym    3:00-4:00pm 

Monday 1/20/25 No Basketball practice due to Martin Luther King Day 

Wednesday 1/22/25 Bowling @ Timber Lanes in Abington    4:00-5:00pm 

Friday 1/24/25  Lee Rasiel Plays Piano @ Cushing Café     12:00-1:00pm 

Friday 1/24/25  Basketball “Skills Team” @ the gym     3:00-4:00pm 

Friday 1/24/25  Friday Night Free Movie! (movie tba soon…)  6:00-8:00pm 

@ CCC Auditorium 

Monday 1/27/25 Basketball Practice @ the gym Cushing Wolves  5:00-6:00pm 

Cushing Angels/Celtics  6:00-7:00pm 

Wednesday 1/29/25 Bowling @ Timber Lanes in Abington    4:00-5:30pm 

*Saturdays/Sundays We’re still doing weekend walks when the weather permits, just in smaller 

groups. If you have people interested please ask and we’ll see if we can fit one in. 

*Tuesdays? Waiting to hear back on whether or not we can start a Tuesday night Jewelry 

making group, details hopefully coming soon 


